Place: Mumbai Date: 8th June, 2021 OF KEMP & COMPANY LIMITED Karan Gudhka Company Secretary

ADDENDUM/ EXTENSION OF LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF EXPRESSION OF INTEREST Invitation for Expression of Interest ("EQU") to submit Resolution Plan for SARE Gurugram Privade Limited.

This is in reference to the advertisement "Invitation for Expression of Interest" Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016 for SARE Gurugram Private Limited dated 24 May 2021 published in Business Standard, it is hereby notified that the last date for submission of Expression of Interest ("EOI") stands extended from 08 June 2021 to 19 June 2021. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged. For any other clarifications, please visit, www.sarecirp.com or write to cirp.sare@gmail.com or in \_p.a.saregurugram@pwc.com on or Sd/-CA Ajit Gyanchand Jain Resolution Expression of SEES.

betore 19 June 2021.

CA Ajit Gyanchand Jain
Resolution Professional of SARE Gurugram Private Limited
Registration No: IBB1/IPA-001/IP-P00368/2017-18/10625
Address: 204, Wall Street 1, Near Gujard College,
Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad-380006, Email: ajit@vcanca.com

## **Business Standard DELHI EDITION**

Printed and Published by Nandan Singh Rawat on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and printed at The Indian Express (P) Ltd. A-8, Sector-7, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar-201301 and published at Nehru House, 4 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110002

Editor: Shyamal Majumdar

RNI NO. 57376/1994

Readers should write their feedback at feedback@bsmail.ir Ph. 011-23720202, Fax:+91-11-23720201

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact: Ms. Mansi Singh **Head-Customer Relations** Business Standard Private Limited. H/4 & I/3, Building H, Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centurion, P.B.Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013 E-mail: subs\_bs@bsmail.in

"or sms, REACHBS TO 57575

DISCLAIMER News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgement.

Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned.

Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or redissemination of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL (NGLT), NEW DELHI, COMPANY APPLICATION NO. (CAA)-56(PB)/2021 CONNECTED WITH

56(PB)/2021 CONNECTED WITH COMPANY APPLICATION NO. CA(CAA)-49(PB)/ 2020 IN THE MATTER SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION OF ALMONDZ GLOBAL ALMONDZ GLOBAL INFRA-CONSULTANT LIMITED AND ALMONDZ GLOBAL SECURITIES LIMITED

#### NOTICE

A petition under section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013, regarding the scheme of Amalgamation was presented by the Applicants/Petitioners to the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), New Delhi is now fixed for hearing on 15th of July, 2021. Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said petition/application should send the applicants advocate paties of this the said petition/application should send the applicant's advocate, notice of his intention signed by him or his advocate with his name and his address so as to reach the applicant's advocate not later than two days before the hearing, where he seeks to oppose the application/petition, shall be furnished with such notice and such notice shall be filled in the NCLT, Delhi. A copy of the Petition shall be Delhi. A copy of the Petition shall be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same.

Advocate for the Petitioners-ANUJ KUMAR (Advocate)

La Partners (Advocates & Solicitors) 143, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar, Phase-I Delhi- 110003 Email:- anuj.adv@gmail.com Mob:- 9811274696

Place: New Delhi

aban

## **ABAN OFFSHORE**

Regd. Office: "Janpriya Crest" 113, Pantheon Road, Egmon CIN: L01119 N1986PLC013473. Ph: 044 - 49060606 e-mail: abanoffshore@

NOTICE

(For Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Educat

Shareholders are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of th Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules 2016 read w the Companies Act 2013, the dividend for the financial year 2013-14, wh period of seven years will be credited to the Investor Education and Pr 26th October, 2021. The corresponding shares on which dividend ha consecutive years will also be transferred to the Demat account of Inves Authority (IEPFA) as per the procedure set out in the Rules.

In Compliance with the above, the Company has

- Communicated by post individually to all the concerned shareholde transferred to the above referred IEPFA Demat Account.
- Uploaded the full details of such shareholders and shares due for tra Demat Account on its website www.abanoffshore.com (Shareho http://www.abanoffshore.com/investor to ascertain the details of u that are liable to be transferred to the IEPFA demat Account.

In case the Company does not receive any communication from 16th October, 2021 the Company shall transfer the dividend and concerned Account as per the procedure are set out in the Rules. No claim shall lie unclaimed dividend and shares transferred to IEPF /IEPFA Demat Account n

However, both the unclaimed dividend and shares transferred to IEPF can be claimed by the shareholders from the IEPF Authority by following the the Rules.

For any queries on the above matter, shareholders are requested to co Share Transfer Agents, M/s. Cameo Corporate Services Limited, (Unit : Aba Building, No.1, Club House Road, Chennai 600 002. Tel: 044 – 28460390 e-r

Place: Chennai Date : 08.06.2021 For Aban

**Deputy General M** 



## Wonderla Holidays L

Registered Office: 28th K.M., Mysore Road, Bengaluru 562 Fax 080-22010324 Website: www.wonderla.com; E-mai CIN:L55101KA2002PLC031224

# STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31" MARCE

SL. No	Particulars	For the quarter ended		
	Style Short Span ever where a minimum	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2021   31 <sup>st</sup> December 2020   31 <sup>st</sup> March 20.		.31" March 2020
	Control of the second s	(Audited) Refer Note 1 & 2	(Un-Audited) Refer Note 2	(Audited) Refer Note 2
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	3,478.67	632.31	4,490.74
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(628.36)	(1,921.85)	(293.38)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(628.36)	(1,921.85)	41.95
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(487.15)	(1,475.09)	156.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	(470.51)	(1,469.21)	163.71
6	Equity Share Capital (Paid Up)	5,653.24	5,653.24	5,651.89
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations):		A	0,002109
2 8	Basic: Diluted:	(0.86)**	(2.61)**	0.28**
3.0	** not annualised	(0.86)**	(2.61)**	0.28**

#### Notes:-

- 1. The above audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 8 June 2021.
- 2. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2021 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the year ended figures for the nine months ended 31 December 2020 and the figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2020 are the balancing figures for the part of the figures for the part of t the year ended 31 March 2020 and the unaudited figures for the nine months ended 31 December 2019. The figures for the quar not been audited but have been subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
- 3. The Board of Directors in their meeting held on 26 May 2020, approved Employee Stock Option Scheme, 2016 (ESOS 20 exercisable at a price of Rs 10 each and all such options shall vest after one year from the date of grant.

# उद्भव ठाकरे को ५वास

सुशील मिश्र मुंबई, 8 जून

हाराष्ट्र के विभिन्न मुद्दों को लेकर महाराष्ट्र के मुख्यमंत्री उद्धव ठाकरे ने आज प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी से मुलाकात की। इस मुलाकात के कई सियासी मायने निकाले जा रहे हैं। महाराष्ट्र के उप मुख्यमंत्री एवं राष्ट्रवादी कांग्रेस पार्टी (राकांपा) के नेता अजित पवार और कांग्रेस नेता अशोक चव्हाण भी ठाकरे के साथ मौजूद थे। उद्भव-मोदी की अलग से मुलाकात पर सियासी अटकलों का बाजार भी गरमा गया।

ठाकरे ने प्रधानमंत्री से मुलाकात के बाद कहा कि प्रधानमंत्री ने हमारी सभी बातों को गंभीरतापूर्वक सुना। उन्होंने कहा कि मराठा आरक्षण, जीएसटी समेत कई संवेदनशील

मुद्दों पर वार्ता हुई। ठाकरे ने बताया कि प्रधानमंत्री ने हमारे सभी मुद्दों को ध्यान से सना है और गंभीरता से विचार करने की बात कही है। ठाकरे ने बताया कि प्रधानमंत्री के साथ मराठा आरक्षण, राजनीतिक आरक्षण, मेट्रो शेड, जीएसटी कलेक्शन, फसल बीमा और चक्रवात से हुए नुकसान समेत 12 जरूरी मुद्दों पर विस्तार से चर्चा हुई। ठाकरे ने कहा कि मराठी को शास्त्रीय भाषा का दर्जा देने का मामला भी केंद्र के समक्ष लंबित है। उन्होंने बताया कि प्रधानमंत्री ने इस मामले पर गौर करने का आश्वासन दिया है।

ने कह

मुआव

करोड

महाराष्ट्र के उप मुख्यमंत्री एवं वित्त मंत्री अजित पवार के मुताबिक प्रधानमंत्री के साथ बैठक करीब डेढ घंटे तक चली जिसमें जीएसटी पर विस्तार से चर्चा की गई। पवार

को अब मदद के नियम बदलने चाहिए। एनडीआरएफ प्रावधानों को ठीक करने की जरूरत है, जो एनडीआरएफ की तरफ से पैसा आता है वह राज्यों को कम मिल पाता है। एनडीआरएफ के प्रावधान पुराने हैं इन्हें बदलने की मांग की।

प्रधानमंत्री से अलग से मुलाकात करने के सवाल पर कई तरह के राजनीतिक सवाल उठने लेकिन लगे। मोदी से अलग से मुलाकात रुपये ह पर उद्धव ठाकरे वे सफाई देते हुए कहा, 'हम भले ही राजनीतिक उन्होंने रूप से साथ नहीं हैं लेकिन इसका कोरोन यह मतलब नहीं है कि हमारा है और रिश्ता टूट चुका है। मैं कोई नवाज असर र शरीफ से मिलने नहीं गया था। जल्द । तो अगर मैं प्रधानमंत्री से अलग उन्होंने से मिलता हूं तो इसमें कुछ गलत नहीं होना चाहिए।'

राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधि अधिकरण (एनसीएलटी), नई दिल्ली के समक्ष, कंपनी आवेदन सं (सीएए)—56(पीबी) / 2021 सम्बद्ध कंपनी आवेदन सं. सीए(सीएए)—49(पीबी) / 2020, अलगॉण्ड्ज ग्लोबल इन्फ्रा-कंसल्टेंट लिमिटेड, एवं अलमॉण्ड्ज ग्लोबल सिक्योरिटीज लिमिटेड के समामेलन की योजना के मामले में

### सूचना

आवेदक / याचिकाकर्ताओं द्वारा समामेलन की योजना के संबंध में कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की घारा 230 से 232 के अंतर्गत माननीय राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधि अधिकरण (एनसीएलटी), नई दिल्ली के समक्ष एक याचिका प्रस्तुत की गई थी जिस पर सनवाई की तिथि 15 जुलाई, 2021 निर्घारित की गई है। कोई व्यक्ति जो उक्त याचिका का समर्थन या विरोध करने का इच्छुक हो वह आवेदक के अधिवक्ता को अपने आशय की सूचना, अपने नाम और पते सहित अपने या अपने अधिवक्ता के हस्ताक्षर सहित याचिका की सुनवाई के लिए निर्घारित दिन से कम से कम दो दिन पूर्व याचिकाकर्ता के अधिवक्ता और माननीय एनसीएलटी, दिल्ली के पास भेज सकता है। याचिका की प्रति मांग करने पर अघोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा उसकी प्रति उपलब्ध कराई जाएगी।

> याचिकाकर्ता के अधिवक्ता अनुज क्मार

लॉ पार्टनर्स (एडवोकेटस एंड सॉलिसिटर्स) 143, सुप्रीम एन्क्लेव, मयूर विहार, फेज-1, दिल्ली-110003 ई-मेलः anuj.adv@gmail.com मोबाइलः 9811274696

स्थानः नई दिल्ली दिनांक: 08.06.2021

ADVERTISEMENT UNDER REGULATION 18(7) IN TERMS OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIA 2011 AS AMEND FOR OFFER OPENING PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT AND CO RESPECT TO THE OPEN OFFER TO THI<sub>y</sub> assuming full conversion of OFCDs into equity shares by the Acquirer

# RITESH PROPERTIES & IN principles of SPA 1). In order to disclose material transaction/any future acquisitions by the

(HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "RPIL" OF closure, considered forming part of the entire Underlying Transactions. The Acquirer (CIN: L74899DL1987PL Ds to the Acquirer vide its board meeting dated April 08, 2021 in compliance with

Registered Office: 11/5 B, 1st Floor, Pusa Phone Number: 011-41537951 / +91 BI (SAST) Regulations.

Cash Offer for acquisition of 41,05,650 (Forty One Lakhs Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty pre the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT") for approval. Upon approval shares") constituting 26.00% of the Fully Paid up Expanded Equity Capital of the Target Company in consideration of merger of RSML and RIL. In order to maintain Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Acquirer") together with Mr. Hemant Sood and Ms. Sourchase 4,75,600 (Four Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Six Hundred) equity shares and "PACs" pursuant to and in accordance with Regulation 3(1), 4, 5(1) & (2) read with other oval of Scheme, the Acquirer is entitled to receive an aggregate of 29,56,000 (Twenty (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("SEBI (SAIN of the equity shares proposed to be acquired by Acquirer in RSML and RIL. The

This advertisement is being issued by Almondz Global Securities Limited ("Manager to the Offer") below. with Regulation 18(7) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations in respect of the Offer ("Offer Openinity shares will be allotted to the Acquirer in future (subject to NCLT approval), this Announcement cum Corrigendum should be read in continuation of and in conjunction with: (aAST Regulations. Further, parameters ascribed in Regulation 5(2) of the SEBI SAST Manager to the Offer on behalf of the Acquirer and PACs, to BSE on February 15, 2021 ("PA") ons are both being considered as triggered in the instant case. The Acquirer and PACs February 22, 2021, which was published on February 22, 2021 in in all editions of Business Stanly any regulatory authority in respect of any acquisitions to be made pursuant to the (Marathi Daily the place where of stock exchange, where shares of Target Company listed); and (c)

This Offer Opening Public Announcement cum Corrigendum is being published in the same newspided to have clarity in respect of OFCDs For the purpose of this Offer Opening Public Announcement cum Corrigendum:

(b) "Tendering Period" means the following period: Thursday, June 10, 2021 to Wednesday, June Acquirer vide its board meeting dated April 08, 2021. (b) "Tendering Period" means the following period: Inursday, June 10, 2021 to Wednesday, June 10, 2021 to Wednesda The shareholders of the Target Company are requested to kindly note the following:

Offer Price: The Offer Price is Rs. 22/- (Rupees Twenty Two) per Equity Share. There has been sclose the approvals in respect of RBI:

Recommendations of the committee of independent directors of the Target Company: Recommendations of the committee of independent directors of the Target Company: than Rs. 50000 lakes as per its last audited balance sheet. Acquirer is also not a published its recommendation on the Open Offer on June 7, 2021 in the same newspublished by only two individuals viz. Mr. Hemant Sood and Mrs. Sonia Aggarwal. To the best recommendation is given below

Members of the Committee of Independent Directors (Please indicate the chairperson of the Committee separately)

Mr. Gurpreet Singh Brar Ms. Shweta Sehgal

Mr. Surendar Kumar Sood

Recommendation on the Open Offer, as to

Website: www.riteshindustries.us; Email (to be re-classified as new promoter, subject to all relevant statutory approvals), inter-Corporate Office: Plot No. 312, Udyog Vihar, Phase IV, Gur (SAST) Regulations. There is already a scheme of arrangement, inter alia, providing

ant to Debenture Subscription Agreement which was executed on February 15, 2021

is Letter of Offer, OFCDs being part of material transaction, the acquisition of OFCDs (a) "Identified Date" means May 27, 2021, being the date falling on the 10th (Tenth) Working Day ansaction). Keeping in of view this, and in compliance of applicable provisions of the

ion of Non-Banking Financial Company Non-Systemically Important Non-Deposit 31") and Master Direction - Non-Banking Financial Company Systemically Important ions, 2016 ("RBI Directions for NBFC-ND-SI") are not applicable and therefore, no

Mr. Surendar Kumar Sood is the Chairper 3.4.1 on page 16 of LoF.

Based on a review of the relevant inform Letter of Offer" wherever appearing in the LoF.

al(s) of Target Company, and Target Company as provided in the LoF under Para 4.4